

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30099/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in  
3269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No.

R.K.OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner inter alia contends that those promoted officials who were in the common seniority list and had retired during the period 1987 to 1987 should have also been included for the purpose of determining seniority.

Issue notice.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER