

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30099/2009

R.K.OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
Ms Shivangi Bhaskar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing that why matter has not been taken care of since July, 2010 till date and why it is listed before this Court when there is no specific order to list before this Court today.

Registry has to be careful.

When time is over for a particular act, matter shall be listed before the main Court for appropriate orders.

Item No.23

Nobody is present on behalf of the respondent No.1

The learned counsel for respondent no.2 wants time to file counter affidavit..

In the interest of justice, he is permitted to file

counter affidavit before the date of listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj